(4) Employees earning premium compensation under this section shall be ineligible for Standby pay. 
(5) A Police Lieutenant, Captain or Major who successfully passes two or fewer components of the 

Department's voluntary fitness program shall receive one hundred and twenty-five dollars 
($125.00) for each testing component they pass. If they pass three or more of the testing 
components, they shall receive one hundred fifty dollars ($150.00) for each testing component. 
The maximum amount for passing all four components is six hundred dollars ($600.00).